

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4572 OF 2024

Salim Irfan Sayed

.. Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Shagufa Ansari for the petitioner.

Ms.Sundas Ansari for respondent no.2.

Ms.Supriya Kak, APP for the State.

PSI S.K. Ghuge from V.P. Road police station present.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ
DATED : 12th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C:-

1 As the parties were sent for mediation by order dated 9/9/2025, we are informed that the mediation process is almost over and settlement is worked out. We expect the report of the Mediator to be placed before us.

List on 26/11/2025. To be listed on Supplementary Board.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)